

MAC Case No. 93 of 2019

Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta, District Judge, In-Charge, Purulia

Order No:19,

Date:08-02-2024

Today is fixed for filing deficit court fees by petitioners as another special chance as well as filing cost receipt by OP no. 2/Insurance Company.

OP no. 2/Insurance Company files hazira through Ld. Lawyer instead of filing cost receipt.

Petitioners file a petition praying for some more time to file deficit court fees on the ground stated therein. Considered the petition.

On perusal of the case record it appears that petitioners are not filing deficit court fees for a considerable period of time. Hence, the petition for more time is hereby rejected and petitioners are directed to file show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default for not filing court fees till date.

P.O is on leave.

Fix **18.03.2024** for filing show cause by petitioners as well as filing cost receipt by OP no. 2/Insurance Company.

(D/C)

Judge

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia(I/C)

Judge

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia(I/C)