

Order No.19

08.01.2026.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira and also file show cause petition with affidavit along with take steps upon OPs.

Perused the show cause petition. The cause shown by the petitioners is sufficient and let it be accepted.

DA is directed to issue the summons at once.

Fix 25.02.2026 for SR and appearing of OPs.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT Purulia.

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587